

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb Tel:+385 1 24 11 111

Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

The Zagreb Stock Exchange

Heading: Dalekovod TKS a.d. Doboj Submits a Proposal to Initiate Bankruptcy Proceedings

Zagreb, April 30th, **2014** –The Management Board of Dalekovod TKS a.d. Doboj has submitted to the Commercial Court in Doboj on April 28th, 2014 the Proposal to initiate bankruptcy proceedings.

Further to the drafted Restructuring Plan for Dalekovod d.d, the conclusion has been made that business expenses and debts of Dalekovod TKS a.d. Doboj, incurred from 2009 to 2012, were too large for the production to continue.

Dalekovod Proizvodnja d.o.o. in Velika Gorica is one of the leading companies in the transmission line pylon manufacturing, and will take over all manufacturing of equipment which is currently produced at Dalekovod TKS a.d. Doboj.

Dalekovod d.d.